

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 95/2023

CrIM No. 146/2023

**Surjeet Kumar**

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. M.A. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List alongwith B.A. No. 32/2023 on **06.02.2023**.



**(M A Chowdhary)  
Judge**

Jammu  
03.02.2023  
Ram Krishan