

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Bail App No.32/2023
c/w
CRM(M) No.95/2023

Surjeet Kumar

....Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M.A.Bhat, Advocate

V/s

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE

ORDER
01.07.2024

As a Coordinate Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar has granted interim bail in this case, as such, propriety demands that this Case be listed before the same Bench.

The office is requested to list this case for further orders before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar after seeking necessary approval from the Lord Chief Justice.

List on **22nd July, 2024.**

Meanwhile interim relief shall continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

(Atul Sreedharan)
Judge

Jammu:
01.07.2024
Vinod, PS