

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU.**

CRM(M) No. 95/2023 c/w  
Bail App No. 32/2023

Surjeet Kumar

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M.A. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.11.2024.**

**CRM(M) No. 95/2023**

Respondent No.1, SHO, Police Station, Khour, Jammu is directed to produce case diary. He shall remain present in this Court on the next date of hearing.

List this matter for consideration on 09.12.2024.

Copy of this order be sent to the SHO, Police Station, Khour, Jammu through Mr. P.D. Singh, learned Dy. AG for ensuring its compliance.

**Bail App No. 32/2023**

List alongwith main petition on 09.12.2024.

Interim bail granted to the petitioner shall remain in force till next date of hearing.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
05.11.2024  
*Neha-1*