

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Bail App No. 32/2023**  
c/w  
**CRM(M) No. 95/2023**

Surjeet Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Bhat, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG  
Respondent No. 3 in person

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.04.2025**

**CRM(M) No. 95/2023**

1. Case Diary has not been produced. Learned counsel for the official respondents seeks time to produce the Case Diary. Needful be done by next date of hearing. The concerned Investigating Officer shall also remain present on the said date.

**Bail App No. 32/2023**

2. List along with CRM(M) No. 95/2023 on 29.04.2025.
3. Interim direction shall remain in force till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
08.04.2025  
*Neha-II*