

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 95/2023
CrIM No. 146/2023**

Surjeet Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A Bhat, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D Singh, Dy.AG for R- 1
Mr. Manoj Sharma , Advocate vice
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate for R- 2 & 3

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(05.08.2025)**

Objections are stated to have been filed by all the respondents.

List for consideration on **09.09.2025**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
05.08.2025
Sapna